Operating Instructions
Toll Free 800-272-3555 | 512-321-4426 | Fax: 512-321-9181
INS-DSMG-200702
Designed Security, Inc. - 1402 Hawthorne Street, Bastrop Texas 78602
www.dsigo.com | sales@dsigo.com
1
Toll Free 800-272-3555 | 512-321-4426 | Fax: 512-321-9181
INS-DSMG-200702

NOTE!
In order to enable fast handling note the data of the
type plate such as type code, serial number, etc.
before calling.
1.  Environmental protection
NOTICE
Danger for the environment by improper
disposal of components or the pedestrian
barrier!
Toll Free 800-272-3555 | 512-321-4426 | Fax: 512-321-9181
INS-DSMG-200702
Designed Security, Inc. - 1402 Hawthorne Street, Bastrop Texas 78602
www.dsigo.com | sales@dsigo.com
11
Safety
2 Safety
2.1 Intended use
 WARNING
Non-intended use is dangerous!
Toll Free 800-272-3555 | 512-321-4426 | Fax: 512-321-9181
INS-DSMG-200702
Designed Security, Inc. - 1402 Hawthorne Street, Bastrop Texas 78602
www.dsigo.com | sales@dsigo.com
12
Safety
2.2 Operator's Responsibility
2.3 Changes and modifications
Toll Free 800-272-3555 | 512-321-4426 | Fax: 512-321-9181
INS-DSMG-200702
Designed Security, Inc. - 1402 Hawthorne Street, Bastrop Texas 78602
www.dsigo.com | sales@dsigo.com
13
Safety
2.4 Specialists and operating personnel
2.4.1 Requirements
 WARNING
Risk of injury in case of inadequate
qualification!
Instructed people
Specialised staff
Electrical specialists
Toll Free 800-272-3555 | 512-321-4426 | Fax: 512-321-9181
INS-DSMG-200702
Designed Security, Inc. - 1402 Hawthorne Street, Bastrop Texas 78602
www.dsigo.com | sales@dsigo.com
14
Safety
2.5 Personal protective equipment
2.6 Occupational safety and special dangers
2.6.1 Danger pictograms on the pedestrian barrier
Electric voltage  DANGER
Mortal danger by electric voltage!
Danger of crushing  WARNING
Danger of crushing!
Toll Free 800-272-3555 | 512-321-4426 | Fax: 512-321-9181
INS-DSMG-200702
Designed Security, Inc. - 1402 Hawthorne Street, Bastrop Texas 78602
www.dsigo.com | sales@dsigo.com
15
Safety
2.6.2 Hazard notes and occupational safety
Electric voltage  DANGER
Mortal danger by electric voltage!